SENT BY: REAL ESTATE DEPT.

	03-22-2001	-			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/89 OMB 0551-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	101644531				
3-5-01 RECORDATIO					
	N FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY	<b>1</b>			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	Inal document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New New	Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year			
Reel# Frame#	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # 002174 Frame # 0304		TO CONVEYING PARTY NAME			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	Exacotion Date			
Name REDI FULFILLMENT INC		Month Day Year			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X/ C	orporation Association			
Other					
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization NEW JERSEY					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached			
Name REDI-L, CORP					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 5 AUDREY PLACE					
Address (line 2)					
Address (une 3) FAIRFIELD	NEW JERSEY	07004			
Individual General Partnership		Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association					
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	التسادي بالمراجع المراجع المرا	document from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
		40E			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everspe approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gettering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden assumets to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0827), Washington, D.C. 2036S. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9831-0927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

[MBI] COLUMENTS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0370** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/3C/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADE MARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 201-489-3000				
	SCHWARTZ, ESQ.			
Address (line 1) C/O COLE, SCHOTZ, MEISEL, FORMAN & LEONARD				
Address (line 2) 25 MAIN S	STREET			
Address (line 3) HACKENSACK, NJ 07601				
Address (line 4)				
raues	il number of pages of the attached conveyance do attachments.	ocument #		
Trademark Application I	Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ cation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed X Deposit Account t account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signatur				
To the best of my kn attached copy is a tr indicated herein.	rowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as		

Signature

BARRY M. SCHWARTZ, ESQ.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0371

2/28/01

Date Signed



U.S. Department of Commerce 08-31-2000 FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40 11-15-2000 Q.31.00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SI 101519723 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License × Assignment × New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel# Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name REDI-FULFILLMENT, 6-15-2000 Formerly Limited Partnership | x | Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other NEW JERSEY ★ | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DI Name REDI-L, CORP סא לר DBA/AKA/TA Composed of AUDREY PLACE Address (line 1) 5 Address (line 2) 07004 Address (line 3) FAIRFIELD NEW JERSEY State/Country Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

General Partnership

**Association** 

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

45,00 00

200990428 71509150

Individual

x | Corporation

Other

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Limited Partnership

NEW JERSEY

TRADEMARK

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment)

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0372

FORM PTO-16181	18B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address Ent	er for the first Receiving Par		
Name			<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
Address (line 1)				
Address (mile i)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telepl	hone Number 800-833-9848		
Name TONY	A CHAPPLE			
Address (line 1) C/O	CSC			
Address (line 2) 80 S	TATE STREET			
Address (line 3) ALBA	NY, NY 12207			
Address (line 4)				
F4	er the total number of pages of the attached	conveyance document		
rayea	uding any attachments.		# 4	
• •	ication Number(s) or Registration N		ditional numbers attached	
	emark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number ( rk  Application Number(s)	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Numl		
75-508154				
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of propert	ties involved. #1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed × Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and	Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

TONYA CHAPPLE

Name of Person Signing

**Date Signed** 

**REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0373** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business located at 5 Audrey Place, Fairfield, Essex County, New Jersey 07004 ("Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc.") has adopted and used the mark "Redi-Mail Fulfillment" within the United States, having filed application #75-508154 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, REDI-L CORP., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business located at 5 Audrey Place, Fairfield, Essex County, New Jersey 07004 ("Redi-L"), will soon merge with Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., with Redi-L surviving such merger (the "Merger"); and;

WHEREAS, as a result of the Merger, Redi-L is to assume the right, title and interest in and to all assets, whether tangible or intangible, used or owned by Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., including but not limited to the use and ownership of the mark "Redi-Mail Fulfillment"; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to memorialize the use and ownership of the aforesaid mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc. does hereby assign unto Redi-L all right, title and interest in and to said mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used (or that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the user and symbolized by the mark) and the application or registration thereof.

ATTEST:

Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., a New Jersey corporation

Thomas Buckley, Secretary

James J Weaver, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0374

## CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On the B day of June, 2000, before me personally came James J.

Weaver, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., the corporation described herein and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporation's seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

otary Public

SANDRA L. FALBO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 8, 2002

1119614.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0375